1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Paspen 4

TpaHcMmuccus

Section 4

Transmission

4-1



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4-2



4.1
4.2

4.3

4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8

4.9
4.10
411
412
4.13

4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18

4.19

4.20
421
4.22
4.23
4.24
4.25
4.26

1152-21K0C(KDS)

_Pazpgen 4 TpaHcmuccus

1101-16-2-03CI(SP)
0901-12-10CT1(SP)

0901-12-11CI(SP)

0901-12-12CT(SP)
0901-12-14CT(SP)
0901-15-2CM(SP)
0901-15-3CM(SP)

0901-15-4CI(SP)/
-01CTI(SP)

1101-12-100CT1(SP)
1101-12-101CT(SP)
1101-12-103CT1(SP)
1101-12-105CT(SP)
1101-14-3-01CM(SP)

1101-15-9 CI(SP)
1101-15-10CT1(SP)
1101-15-22CT1(SP)
1101-16-112CM(SP)
1101-18-11CT(SP)

1101-19-2CT1(SP)

1101-19-11CIN(SP)
1102-20-1CN
1101-15-27CM(SP)
313512-15-1CI(SP)
313512-15-2CI(SP)
313512-15-4CI(SP)
1101-49-1

CopepxxaHue
Content

YcTaHoBKa TpaHCMUCCUK

Kopobka nepegau
nnaHeTapHas

Kopobka nepenau ¢
cuctemon
rmopoynpasnieHnst

lNepenava rnaBHas
Bnok TpaHcMmumccun
briok ynpasneHusa
KnanaH

KnanaH

byctep

Boauno
Boawuno
Boawuno

MapoTtpaHcdopmaTtop ¢
peaykTopom npueoaa
HacocoB

Kpblwka
dunbTp
Cunctema gmarHoCTuUKu
KnanaH

dpukunoH 6opToBON U
TOPMO3 OCTAHOBOYHbIN

Mepenadva 6opToBas,
OPMKLMOH 1 TOPMO3

Mepenayva 6opToBas
MydTa ynpyras
KnanaH-mogynaTop
Bnok ynpasneHus
KnanaH

KnanaH

Ban kapaaHHbIn

Section 4 Transmission

Transmission mounting

Planetary gearbox

Gearbox with hydraulic
control system

Main gear
Transmission unit
Control unit
Valve

Valve

Booster
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier

Torque converter with
the pump drive reduction
gear

Cover

Filter

Diagnostics system
Valve

Steering clutch and
stopping brake

Final drive, friction clutch
and brake

Final drive
Flexible coupling
Modulator valve
Control unit
Valve

Valve

Cardan shaft

Bcero nuctos

Total pages

4-4

4-14

4-18
4-22
4-26
4-28
4-31
4-33

4-36
4-37
4-38
4-39

4-40
4-49
4-51
4-53
4-56

4-57

4-60
4-62
4-66
4-69
4-72
4-75
4-76
4-77

78



QT B P88S AT B H 322

z) L [SZ oY z)
\_S €Y \m&\n«\m \ww Iy
\
4
M)

=1
& =

4-4

8z
L2

T4
9z

sz
e

14

L o

0 O
X

P

Figure 4.1 Transmission mounting

PucyHok 4.1 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU

N B -
WJ«//_NYM—/u / /m/_n
) oLlIEL kL L 9 ¥ 12

Ll

1 8l
N mF

o

1152-21KAC(KDS)

/—"'



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.1 1101-16-2-03CIN YcTaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUMU
1101-16-2-03SP Transmission mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.1, | 1101-16-2-03CTl1(SP) YcTtaHoBka Transmission
4.2 TpaHcmMmccum mounting X
1101-16-2-03-20CTI1 YcTaHoBka Transmission
-20SP TpaHCMMUCCUK mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft
1101-49-1 1101-49-1
(nokynka OAO (JSC “BELCARD”
«BEJIKAPO») purchase) 1
Ban kapoaHHbIn Cardan shaft
1101-49-1-20 1101-49-1-20 1
2 | 280150 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0150-20 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
3 Wanba 8T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
4 | 1101-16-102-01Crl1(SP) | ®naHew Flange 1 1
5 Konbuo 020-025- Ring 020-025-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 1101-14-3-01Cl1(SP) MmopoTpaHcdopmat | Torque converter
Op C pefyKTopom with the pump drive
npusoa HacocoB reduction gear 1
1101-14-3-01- MmopoTpaHcdopmat | Torque converter
-20Cl1(SP) | op c pegykTopom with the pump drive
npueBoAa HacocoB reduction gear 1
7 | 404-26-213-24Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
8 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

9 | 5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1

5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1

10 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

11 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

12 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 42 42
13 | 0901-16-15 Kpblwka Cover 1
0901-16-15-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
14 | 450342 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0342-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
15 | 28 0551 Bont M16-69gx50 Bolt M16-6gx50
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 7796-70 28
28 0551-20 Bont M16-69x50 Bolt M16-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
16 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58

17 | 1101-16-113Crl1(SP) TopcnoH Torsional bar 4 4

18 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52

NOCT13943-86 GOST13943-86 2 2
19 Konbuo 045-050- Ring 042-050-

30-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

20 | 1101-19-2Cr1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, steering

dpurKUMOoH 1 TopMo3 | clutch and brake 2
1101-19-2-20CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, steering
dpurKUMOH 1 TopMo3 | clutch and brake 2
21 | 325520 WrndpT Pin 2 2
22 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

23 | 40 0468-42 Konbuo Ring 1 1

24 | 28 0507-02 bonTt Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx65 M14x1.5-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0507-02-20 Bont Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx65 M14x1.5-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
25 Wanba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 36 36




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
26 | 28 0507-01 Bont Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx45 M14x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0507-01-20 BonTt Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx45 M14x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
27 | 0901-12-14CT1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMmuncenn Transmission unit 1
0901-12-14-20CrI1(SP) | bnok TpaHcMunccnmn Transmission unit 1
28 | 46-26-355-22Cl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOIro 16 High pressure
naBneHna 16 hose, reinforced
apMNpPOBaHHbLIN 1
46-26-355-22-20ClM(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro @16 High pressure
JasneHusa 316 hose, reinforced
apMUPOBaHHbI 1
29 | 28 0383-01 Bont M12-609x85 Bolt M12-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0383-01-20 Bont M12-609x85 Bolt M12-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
30 | 1101-15-22CT1(SP) Cuctema Diagnostics
OMarHoCTUKN system 1
1101-15-22-20Cl1(SP) | Cuctema Diagnostics
ONarHOCTUKM system 1
31 | 0901-15-4Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-15-4-20CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
32 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
33 Konbuo 034-040- Ring 034-040-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 Konbuo 069-075- Ring 069-075-36-
36-2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
35 Konbuo 042-050- Ring 042-050-
46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
36 | 325382 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
37 | 1101-15-10CT1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1
1101-15-10-20CrI1(SP) | ®unbTp Filter 1




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
38 Konbuo 115-125- Ring 115-125-
58-2-51-1668 58-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
39 | 28 0558 Bont M16-69gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
28 0588-20 Bont M16-69gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
40 Bont M12-69x70 Bolt M12-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
41 | 313512-15-1CTl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
313512-15-1-
-20CI1(SP) | briok ynpaeneHnus Control unit 1
42 Konbuo 022-026- Ring 022-026-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
43 Konsbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPIM1314-1 IRP1314-1
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
44 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
45 | 28 0507-03 BonTt Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx80 M14x1.5-6gx80
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0507-03-20 Bont Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx80 M14x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
46 | 0901-16-15CI1(SP) "opnoBuHa Filler neck 1
0901-16-15-20CT1(SP) | NoprnosuHa Filler neck 1
47 | 28 0379 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt M12-6gx65
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0379-20 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt M12-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
48 | 46-14-141Crl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CTl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
49 | 1101-16-43 BonT cneunanbHbii | Special bolt 8
1101-16-43-01 BonT cneunanbHbii | Special bolt 8




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

Ne nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
P’\?c‘:" Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
50 | 4599651314 anka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
OCT 37.001.109-96 | OST 37.001.109-96
(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for pos.
3amMeHa nos. 51) 51 is allowed) 8 8
51 | 168000053000 "anka Self-locking nut
CaMOKOHTpsLWascs
M16x1,5(8) DIN 985 | M16x1.5(8) DIN 985
(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for pos.
3ameHa nos. 50) 50 is allowed) 8 8
52 | 315271 LWanba Washer 8
31 5271-20 LWanba Washer 8




1152-21KAC(KDS)

A
24 25 3 26 |28 30
4 27 /129
23
22 BB
31
21 K 8 |

- -
vd
T
o= ﬂ

16 15 3} 13)/11 8 7 53\1
14] 12 6 |4

| L \\\\\\\,\:
:uo:\\'\\\\’f.’o;
AN o Py
A NP

PucyHok 4.2 YcTtaHOBKa TpaHCMMUCCUU
Figure 4.2 Transmission mounting

4-10



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

1 | 1101-16-100Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

1101-16-100-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

2 Konsbuo 075-081- Ring 075-081-

36-2-1PIM1314-1 36-2-IRP1314-1
rocr18829-73 GOST18829-73 1 1
3 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
4 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 42 42
5 |46 1602 PykaBs Hose 2 2
6 XOMyT CTSXHOM Brace worm-type
yepBsaYHbIn 1070-Y- | clamp 1070-U-02
02 MN04.435.002TY P04.435.002TU 8 8
7 | 1101-16-101CrI(SP) Onopa Support 1
1101-16-101-20Cr1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
8 | 280150 BonTt M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0150-20 BonTt M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
10 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
11 | 1101-16-3 Byrenb Yoke 1
1101-16-3-20 Byrenb Yoke 1
12 | 40 0040 MnactuHa 2H-| Plate 2N-I TMKShch-
TMKILL-C,-3 C,-3
rOCT7338-90 GOST7338-90
(55+2x215+3) (55+2x215+3) 1 1
13 Bont M10-69x20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
15 | 2501-26-83 ®dnaHev Flange 2
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
16 | 1101-16-65 Tpyba Pipe 1
1101-16-65-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
17 | 28 0393 Bont M12-6gx120 Bolt M12-6gx120
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0393-20 Bont M12-6gx120 Bolt M12-6gx120
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
18 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7

4-11




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 1101-16-62 dnaHey, Flange 1
1101-16-62-20 ®naney, Flange 1
20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
21 | 1101-16-123CT1(SP) 3abopHUK Intake 1
1101-16-123-20CT1(SP) | 3ab6opHuk Intake 1
22 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
23 | 2501-15-124CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
2501-15-124-20CrI1(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1
24 Hacoc Pump
S1A6097T51A1LIHC | S1A6097T51A1L1IHC 1 1
25 | 1101-16-115CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
1101-16-115-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
26 | 1101-16-104-01Cl1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
1101-16-104-01-
-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
27 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
28 | 28 0500 BonTt Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx35 3M14x1.5-69x35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11
28 0500-20 BonTt Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx35 3M14x1.5-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11
29 anba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 36 36
30 Konbuo 039-045- Ring 039-045-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
31 | 450310 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0310-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
32 | 400-10-8 MnaHka Strip 3
400-10-8-20 lMnaHka Strip 3
33 | 58 0405 Konbuo C40 Ring C40
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
34 | 1101-16-41 MydTa Coupling 1 1
35 | 28 0379 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0379-20 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

4-12




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
36 | 1101-16-42 MnaHka Strip 8
1101-16-42-20 MnaHka Strip 8
37 | 28 0558 Bont M16-69gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
28 0588-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
38 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
39 | 37 5969 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5969-20 Mpo6ka Plug 1
40 Konbuo Ring
040-045-30-2-3 040-045-30-2-3
[OCT18829-73 GOST18829-73 2 2
41 | 300213 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4
300213-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4
42 Lanba 12 Washer 12
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
43 | 310210 LLanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
310210-20 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
44 Konbuo 135-140-36- | Ring 135-140-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
45 | 1101-16-63 MydTa Coupling 1 1
46 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring C36
OCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 1 1
47 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112- KnanaH Valve
-20CI1(SP) 1

4-13



1152-21KAC(KDS)

L Z€ v §¢2 9.8 6¢ 60 4 €L L S 9L Ll
/BFS... »m»ﬂf S
yyA f_.._ul ! | {
T | LR EhE -
N —
yi N NNAAEY jINGY VAN N
N\ L = = 6l
eL Lz N\ )N f_
ZL e i :
NIRRT 7 “ — 0z
/ \ e N 1A
FN \ 7y 7 = / 0 PN
/ x\
= %, . A “
% 7 DK o PPN, €2
W77 R R T Wg\
= \ 7 ‘62 82 L2 92 Sz bz -
7
L9
mr mwow mm
mw 7 IR, \\\\«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\LE
y9—{ ] \ R g€
s / S 0 |9g
N 7
= S NN SN =k
e S S ) AT st 3
0z 17 \ ov
s Y, A
29 W 2 R
A YRR A Y/ oA
NN AN 9
NAY N R NN A
6v— | /m?/‘ : \\\/\\N 77 NN oo v 4 Il : / (114
[ D >
N NN ¥l \ﬁww\ .M\A /L[ ~/ //‘ N O.l)l k\\\\uﬂ///,
6S 85 €V LG9S SS PS €5 25 LS 0S 6 8Y Lt 9y SP

PucyHok 4.3 KopoGka nepeaay nnaHeTapHas

Figure 4.3 Planetary gearbox

4-14



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.2 0901-12-10CIN Kopo6Gka nepenay
0901-12-10CIN Gearbox

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.3 | 0901-12-10CrI1(SP) Kopo6ka nepeaav \ Gearbox X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 475341 Maney, Pin 12 12
2 | 385483-01 MpyxnHa Spring 12 12
3 | 385212 MpyxnHa Spring 84 84
4 Wapwuk 66-200 Ball B6-200
MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 13 13
5 |1101-12-12 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
6 | 2501-12-181-27 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMIIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
7 | 1101-12-11 MopweHb Piston 2 2
8 | 385479-01 MpyxunHa Spring 12 12
9 47 5340 MNaney Pin 12 12
10 | 1101-12-35 [unck Disk 9 9
11 | 1101-12-36 BonT cneunanbHbin | Special bolt 4 4
12 | 310225 LWanba Washer 4 4
13 | 1101-12-104Cl1(SP) Ouck Disk 13 13
14 | 1101-12-101Cr1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
15 | 312001-90-39 [unck Disk 5 5
16 | 312001-90-17CrI1(SP) | Awnck Disk 6 6
17 | 0901-12-104 CI1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
18 | 2501-12-222-01 Wryuep Pipe union 2 2
19 | 0901-12-7 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
20 | 58 0850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
21 | 58 0805 Konsbuo C110 Ring C110
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
22 | 0901-12-35 Ban Shaft 1 1
23 | 0901-12-107Cr1(SP) Ban Shaft 1 1
24 | 1101-12-17 bapabaH Drum 1 1
25 | 1101-12-22 LLectepHs Gear 1 1
26 MoawwunHuk 209A2 Bearing 209A2
rOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
27 | 0901-12-38 KonbLo Ring 1 1
28 | 0901-12-37 Konbuo 3anopHoe Closing ring 1 1

4-15




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
29 | 0901-12-36 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
30 | 58 0680 Konbuo C85 Ring C85

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
31 | 1101-12-30 Brynka Bushing 1 1
32 | 2501-12-181-35 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
33 | 58 0679 Konbuo C85 Ring C85

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
34 | 58 0670 Konbuo C70 Ring C70

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
35 | 1101-12-67 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
36 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing 6-1000922L

6-1000922J1 (replacement for pos.

(oonyckaeTtcst 37 is allowed)

3ameHa Ha nos. 37) 2 2
37 MoawunHuk Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 61922MA.P6Q6

(oonyckaeTtcsi (replacement for pos.

3aMeHa Ha nos. 36) 36 is allowed) 2 2
38 | 285120 Bont Bolt 6 6
39 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6 6
40 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1,6

rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,5m | 1,5m
41 | 1101-12-100CT1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
42 | 0901-12-6 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
43 | 37 0260 Mpo6ka 3kr V4" Plug 3kg V4"

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 8 8
44 | 28 0266-03 Bont 3M10-6gx60 Bolt 3M10-6gx60

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
45 | 1101-12-16 BbapabaH Drum 1 1
46 | 1101-12-18 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1 1
47 | 1101-12-76 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
48 | 2501-12-181-40 KonbLo Sealing ring

YMIIOTHUTESIBHOE 2 2
49 | 2501-12-181-44 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENbHOE 4 4
50 | 58 5948-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
51 | 1101-12-19 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
52 | 0901-12-2 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
53 | 325382 WtndpT Pin 8 8
54 | 0901-12-4 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
55 | 1101-12-20 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
56 Wapuk B6-200 Ball B6-200

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 13 13

4-16




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
57 | 2501-12-181-41 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
58 | 1101-12-105CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
59 | 1101-12-21 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
60 | 0901-12-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
61 | 2501-12-181-39 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
62 | 2501-12-181-32 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
63 | 1101-12-103CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
64 | 58 0676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
65 MogwwnnHmk 208A Bearing 208A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
66 | 58 0404 Konbuo C40 Ring C40

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
67 | 1101-12-69 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
68 | 1101-12-24 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
69 | 1101-12-23 LWecTepHsa Gear 1 1
70 | 2501-12-181-23 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIAOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
71 MogwwnnHmk 210A Bearing 210A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
72 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
73 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
74 | 2501-12-181-32 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
75 | 1101-12-37 bapabaH Drum 1 1
76 | 58 5948 Konbuo Ring 1 1
77 ]11101-12-13 MopLeHb Piston 1 1

4-17



1152-21KAC(KDS)

23 25
24
_iA

«—N
NN (o) O

P o ®)
oN 0 o

- ; v-l o o
Or~ <

— ©

M<TN Q
v o

- o 0

~ooo o o 0 no
.

PucyHok 4.4 KopoGka nepega4 c cucteMom ruapoynpaBrneHus
Figure 4.4 Gearbox with hydraulic control system

4-18



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.3 0901-12-11CIN Kopobka nepenay ¢ cuctemMon rugapoynpasreHus
0901-12-11SP Gearbox with hydraulic control system
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.4 | 0901-12-11CrI1(SP) Kopobka nepegad ¢ | Gearbox with
cucTemon hydraulic control
rmgpoynpasneHuns system X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
2 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
3 | 2001-12-75 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
4 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0271-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
7 | 1101-15-27CT1(SP) KnanaH-mogynatop | Modulator valve 2
1101-15-27-20Cl1(SP) | Knanan-mogynatop | Modulator valve 2
8 Konbuo 016-020- Ring 016-020-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
9 Konbuo 022-026- Ring 022-026-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
10 Konbuo 027-032- Ring 027-032-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
11 | 280170 Bont M8-6gx90 Bolt M8-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0170-20 Bont M8-69gx90 Bolt M8-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

4-19




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
13 | 290175 Wnunbka M8-6gx100 | Stud M8-6gx100
FOCT 22036-76 GOST 22036-76 4
29 0175-20 Wnunbka M8-6gx100 | Stud M8-6gx100
FOCT 22036-76 GOST 22036-76 4
14 | 01000300250000 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 4 4
15 | 28 0165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx90
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0165-20 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
16 | 0901-15-2CrI1(SP) Brnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
0901-15-2-20Crl1(SP) Brnok ynpaeneHnus Control unit 1
17 Konbuo 014-018- Ring 014-018-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 9 9
18 Konbuo 082-088-36- | Ring 082-088-36-2-
2-NPM1314-1 IRP1314-1
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
19 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
20 | 0901-15-3Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-15-3-20CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
21 | 0901-12-25 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
22 | 450340 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0340-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
23 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
24 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
25 | 37 0260 Mpo6ka 3kr 1/4” Plug 3kg 1/4”
TY23.1.506-91 TU23.1.506-91 4 4
26 | 1101-12-36-01 BonT cneunanbHbii | Special valve 15 15
27 | 310225 LWanba Washer 15 15
28 MpoBonoka KC1 Wire KC1
rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,5mM | 1,5m
29 | 0901-12-10Cr1(SP) Kopo6bka nepepav Planetary gearbox
nraHeTapHas 1 1
30 | 2501-26-295 3arnyLuika End plug 1 1
31 | H.036.23.091 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1
H.036.23.091-01 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1
32 | H.036.23.072 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1 1

4-20




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
33 Konbuo 021-027- Ring 021-027-

36-2-51-1668 26-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 325382 Wtndpt Pin 2 2
35 | 0901-12-21 Kopnyc Housing 1

0901-12-21-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
36 | 40 0468-24 Konbuo Ring 1 1
37 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1

38 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4-21



1152-21KAC(KDS)

= MMM

n

PucyHok 4.5 lNepepayva rmaBHas

Figure 4.5 Main gear

4-22



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.4 0901-12-12CIMN Tepepayva rnaBHas

0901-12-12SP Main gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.5 | 0901-12-12CrI1(SP) Mepenaya rnaBHas Main gear X
0901-12-12-20Crl1(SP) | MNepenaya rnaBHas Main gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-12-47 Crynuua Hub 1 1
2 |1101-12-46 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
3 | 580836 Konsuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
4 | 280210 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx*35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
5 | 315186 LWanba Washer 28 28
6 | 1101-12-50 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
7 MoawwnnHuk 32216K1 | Bearing 32216K1
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
8 | 700-58-2122 Konbuyo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
9 |1101-12-56-01 BonT NpU3oHHbIN Fitter bolt 12 12
10 | 30 0252 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 12
11 | 315220 Llanta Washer 12 12
12 | 1101-12-68 BTynka Bushing 1 1
13 | 415165-05 Manka Nut 1 1
14 MpoBonoka KC1 Wire KC1
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,1m | 0,1m
15 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-kr 1/4” Plug 3-kg 1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 9 9
16 | 41 5148-01 YronbHuk koHueBon | End angle-piece 1 1
17 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
18 | 28 5221 bont Bolt 1 1
19 | 1101-12-51 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
20 LWapuk B6-200 Ball B6-200
FOCT3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
21 | 1101-12-55 MnacTtunHa Plate 1 1
22 MoawnnHuk Bearing
97518 A1 97518 Al
FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1

4-23




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\I(z)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
23 | 305590 arka Nut 1 1
24 | 2601-12-40 LWanba Washer 1 1
25 | 350520 BuHT M8-6gx16 Screw M8-6gx16
rOCT 1478-93 GOST 1478-93 1 1
26 | 1101-12-52 Brynka Bushing 1 1
27 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6g%25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
28 | 1101-12-58 lMpoknagka Gasket 8 8
29 | 1101-12-58-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
30 | 1101-12-58-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4
31 | 1101-12-59 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
32 | 1101-12-59-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
33 | 1101-12-59-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
34 | 1101-12-41 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
35 MoawunHuk Bearing
2007120A 2007120A
TY 37.006162-89 TU 37.006162-89 2 2
36 | 1101-12-112Cr1(SP) LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
37 | 1101-12-48 CtakaH Sleeve 1 1
38 | 1101-12-54 lMnactuHa Plate 1 1
39 | 1101-12-53 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
40 | 28 0500 Bont Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx35 3M14x1.5-6g%35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
41 Mposonoka KC1,6 Wire KC1.6
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,2m | 0,2m
42 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing
97512A1 97512A1
FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
43 | 1101-12-49 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
44 | 1101-12-57 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
45 | 1101-12-57-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
46 | 1101-12-57-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
47 | 28 5386 bonTt Bolt 12 12
48 | 31 0225 LWanba Washer 20 20
49 | 1101-12-106Cr1(SP) LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
50 | 325382 Wrndpt Stud 2 2
51 | 1101-12-45 LLlecTepHs Gear 1 1
52 MoawwunHmk 53610 Bearing 53610
FOCT 24696-81 GOST 24696-81
(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha nos. 53) 53 is allowed) 1 1
53 MoawmnHuk Bearing
22310W33 22310W33
(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 52) 52 is allowed) 1 1

4-24



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
54 | 58 0510 Konbuo C50 Ring C50
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
55 | 0901-12-20 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
56 | 1101-12-108CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
57 | 28 0395 Bont M12-6g%x160 Bolt M12-6gx160
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
58 | 28 0376 Bont M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

4-25



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.6 Bnok TpaHcMuccum
Figure 4.6 Transmission unit

4-26



1152-21KOC(KDS)

4.5 0901-12-14CIN bnok TpaHcMuccum
0901-12-14SP Transmission unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.6 | 0901-12-14CrI1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMmuncenn Transmission unit X
0901-12-14-20Cl(SP) | bnok TpaHcMuccum Transmission unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 0901-12-11Crl1(SP) Kopobka nepegau Gearbox with
C cuctemom hydraulic control
rmapoynpasneHuns system 1
0901-12-11-20CT1(SP) | Kopobka nepegaud Gearbox with
C cuctemom hydraulic control
rmgpoynpasneHns system 1
2 | 0901-12-12CT1(SP) MNepenayva rmasHas Main gear 1 1
3 | 325382 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
4 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
5 |310225 LWanba Washer 6 6
6 | 28 0507-01 Bont Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx45 M14x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0507-01-20 bonTt Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx45 M14x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 Wanba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
8 | 280393 Bont M12-6gx120 Bolt M12-6gx120
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0393-20 Bont M12-6gx120 Bolt M12-6gx120
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
9 | 0901-12-108CrI1(SP) 3awumTa Shield 1
0901-12-108-20CTI1(SP) | 3awmTa Shield 1

4-27



1152-21KAC(KDS)

9

o~

/10 /11 /12 13 14 15 16 17 38 19
=7 /

|
* i

2000 A}\

N

P ——— |
~———

G000 7
3000 > a7

NG .
0090 e %
poocoo 4 727,

| N
a m

PucyHok 4.7 Bnok ynpaBneHus
Figure 4.7 Control unit

4-28

22

23



1152-21KOC(KDS)

4.6 0901-15-2CIN Bnok ynpaBneHus
0901-15-2SP Control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]fly per unit
No UKHL T
4.7 | 0901-15-2CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit x
0901-15-2-20Cr1(SP) Brnok ynpaeneHnus Control unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 BonTt M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-69gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 4 4
2 | 0901-15-8 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
3 | 4500338 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
4500338-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
4 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
5 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
375331-20 Mpobka Plug 4
7 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
8 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
9 | 0901-15-6 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1
10 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
11 | 370260 Mpobka 3kr1/4" Plug 3kg1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 3 3
12 | 385285-01 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3
13 | 0901-15-2 30S10THUK Spool 3 3
14 | 0901-15-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-15-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
15 | 0901-15-3 Kopnyc Housing 3 3
16 | 385126-01 MpyxnHa Spring 3 3
17 | 0901-15-4 KnanaH Valve 3 3

4-29




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Htlty per unit
No UKHL T

18 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8

19 Konbuo 022-026- Ring 022-026-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

20 BuHT M4x63 Screw M4x63 12 12

21 LWanba 4 Washer 4

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

22 Mpveog KBM 36M- Drive KBM 36M-

AAl-I24-03-YXJ11 AAG-G24-03-YKHL1
TY 4144-007- TU 4144-077-
00221712-2002 00221712-2002 3 3

23 | 0901-15-7 Kpbllka Cover 1 1

4-30




“\

3

=

\

~

/%/

N

N

g

T

[ ]

2z

\c
A

0000000

77

7Z

N NS

_

I

/

i

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu




1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.7 0901-15-3CN KnanaH
0901-15-3SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.8 | 0901-15-3CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
0901-15-3-20Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
2 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 0901-15-30 30MN0THUK Spool 1
0901-15-30-20 30M0THUK Spool 1
5 | 0901-15-31 301T0THUK Spool 1 1
6 | 315204 LWanba Washer 4 4
7 | 375321 Mpobka Plug 1 1
8 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 | 385365-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
10 | 0901-15-32 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
11 | 450339 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
12 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
13 Manka M8 Nut M8
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
14 | 0901-15-34 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
15 | 0901-15-21-01 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1

4-32



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

(A 1 2 3
A sl
—
—
i
| 1d 4
//
= 5
OO ] T
27
26 7
25\% 0'0000 L 7 /-I‘ 8
24// 000 o of{o- 7 L 9
23— G oo o0 ]
zz/é = " 12
21 \ 13
[ ] 1) 14
8 20 19 18 17
15
16
A A
0901:15-4-01CII(SP)

PucyHok 4.9 KnanaH
Figure 4.9 Valve

4-33




1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.8 0901-15-4CIN/-01CIN KnanaH
0901-15-4SP/-01SP Valve

Kon-Bo Ha
MCNoIHeHNEe

Q-ty per unit
YXN T
UKHL

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue

Fig. Designation Denomination

No

4.9 | 0901-15-4Cr1(SP) Knanax* Valve*
0901-15-4-20Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve
0901-15-4-01CrI1(SP) Knanan** Valve**
0901-15-4-01-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve

X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - yanbl n getanu gna 0901-15-4CIHM
** - y3nbl n getanu ana 0901-15-4-01CHN
NOTE * - units and parts for 0901-15-4SP
** _ units and parts for 0901-15-4-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
3 arka M12 Nut M12
OCT 9515-70 GOST 9515-70 4 4
4 | 450281 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 | 312001-15-11 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
6 Bont M12-69%x90 Bolt M12-69x90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
7 | 0901-15-49 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1
8 Konbuo 032-038- Ring —032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
9 | 0901-15-46 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
10 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
11 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

4-34




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
12 | 0901-15-47 30110THUK Spool 1 1
13 Konsbuo 021-027- Ring 021-027-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

14 | H.036.23.072 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 1* 1*

2** 2**

15 | H.036.23.091 YronbHWK BBEPTHOM | Screwed union 1

H.036.23.091-01 YronebHUK BBEPTHOM | Screwed union 1

16 | 2501-26-295 3arnyLika End cup 1 1
17 | 38 5365-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
18 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

19 | 0602-15-150-02K [poccenb Throttle 1 1
20 | 0901-15-52 Konbuo Ring 2 2
21 | 38 5285-01 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
22 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 2 2
23 | 315204 Lanba Washer 8 8
24 | 0901-15-55 Brynka Bushing 2 2
25 | 0901-15-54 Mpobka Plug 2

0901-15-54-20 Mpobka Plug 2

26 | 0602-15-150-01K Ipoccenb Throttle 1 1

27 | 0901-15-45 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-15-45-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

28 | 375714 Mpobka Plug 1*

37 5714-20 Mpobka Plug 1*

29 | 415235 YronbHuK BBEPTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1** 1**
30 | 2501-26-294 3arnyLika End cup 1** 1**

4-35



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.10 Byctep
Figure 4.10 Booster

4.9 1101-12-100CN bycTep
1101-12-100SP Booster

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.10| 1101-12-100CT1(SP) Byctep Booster x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
- ncnornHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]tity per unit
No UkHL | T

1 | 1101-12-6 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

2 | 2501-12-181-32 Konbuo Sealing ring 1 1

YNNOTHUTENbHOE

3 | 1101-12-10 MopleHb Piston 1 1

4 |1101-12-33 Tapenka Plate 3 3

5 | 1101-12-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1

6 | 2501-12-181-34 Konbuo Sealing ring 1 1

YNNOTHUTENbHOE
7 1101-12-31 Konbuo Ring 1 1

4-36



1]

PucyHok 4.11 Bopguno
Figure 4.11 Carrier

1152-21KIOC(KDS)

410 1101-12-101CIN Boguno
1101-12-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.11| 1101-12-101CT1(SP) Boauno | Carrier X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyectBo Ha
ncrosnHeHue
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 LWapuk B6-200 Ball B6-200

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 6 6
2 MoawunHuk Bearing

5-100091711 5-1000917L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
3 700-58-2092 Konbuo C120 Ring S120

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
4 |1101-12-26 Ocb Axle 3 3
5 1101-12-111Cl1(SP) Wtndpt Pin 3 3
6 | 312001-90-36 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
7 MNogwmnHMK Bearing

F229.230.1 F229.230.1 3 3
8 | 1101-12-25 Carennut Satellite 3 3
9 1101-12-7 Boguno Carrier 1 1

4-37



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.12 Boguno
Figure 4.12 Carrier

4.11 1101-12-103CIN Bopguno
1101-12-103SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
- ncnonHexHve
pwvc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%__tly per unit
No UKHL T
4.12| 1101-12-103CTl1(SP) Boawuno Carrier x x

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Stlty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 1101-12-9 Boguno Carrier 1 1
2 1101-12-28 Ocb Axle 3 3
3 | 312001-90-36 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
4 | 1101-12-25 Catennut Satellite 3 3
5 MoawunHuk Bearing 3 3
F229.230.1 F229.230.1
6 1101-12-111Cl1(SP) WTtndpt Pin 3 3

4-38



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.13 Bopguno
Figure 4.13 Carrier

412 1101-12-105CMN Bopguno
1101-12-105SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
-~ ncnonHeHne
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}tly per unit
No UKHL T
4.13| 1101-12-105CT1(SP) Boawuno Carrier x x

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMOSTHEHWE
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;ﬁtlty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 1101-12-27 Ocb Axle 4 4
2 MNogwmnHMK Bearing
F229.230.1 F229.230.1 8 8
3 | 1101-12-25 Catennut Satellite 8 8
4 1101-12-111CrI1(SP) Wtndpt Pin 4 4
5 | 312001-90-36 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 16 16
6 1101-12-72 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

4-39



1152-21KAC(KDS)

-N
y SN | 1
o

ol

1
16 15 M A 13 12

PucyHok 4.14 'mapotpaHccopmaTop ¢ peayKTOpoM npuBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.14 Torque converter with the pump drive reduction gear

4-40



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.13 1101-14-3-01CIN 'mppoTpaHcdopmaTop C peayKTOpoOM NpuBoaa HacocoB
1101-14-3-01SP Torque converter with the pump drive reduction gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.14,| 1101-14-3-01CT1(SP) MmopoTpaHcdopmart | Torque converter
4.15 Op C peayKTopom with the pump drive
npueoJa HacocoB reduction gear X
1101-14-3-01-20CTI1 MmopoTpaHcdopmart | Torque converter
-20(SP) Op C peayKkTopom with the pump drive
npuBoga HacoCcoB reduction gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
2 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
3 | 280230 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
4 | 2001-14-30 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
5 JOatunk TM 100B Sensor TM 100B
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
Oatunk TM 100B-T Sensor TM 100B-T
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
6 | 450224 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0224-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 | 280590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 2
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 2
8 | 285330 bont Bolt 4 4
9 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
10 BonTt M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-69gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
11 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
12 | 1101-14-29 dnaHey, Flange 1 1

4-41




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

14 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-69gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

15 | 1101-14-30 MnactuHa Plate 1 1
16 | 37 0250-08 Mpo6ka kr1/4” Plug kg1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 1 1

17 | 700-40-5336 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

700-40-5336-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
18 | 2501-15-138-01Cl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-138-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| KnanaH Valve 1
19 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
20 | 1101-14-40 Wryuep Pipe connection 1
1101-14-40-20 Wryuep Pipe connection 1
21 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
22 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
23 Konbuo 075-081- Ring 075-081-
36-2-UPIM 1314-1 36-2-IRP 1314-1
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
24 | 1101-14-35 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
25 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

26 | 2501-20-8-01 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1

2501-20-8-01-20 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1

27 | 1101-15-52 MepexogHuk Adapter 1

1101-15-52-20 MNepexogHuk Adapter 1
28 HaTunk aBapunHoro | Emergency oil
JaBneHusa macna pressure pick-up
3602.3829 3602.3829
TY 37.453.092-93 TU 37.453.092-93 1 1

29 | 700-38-2637 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

30 | 370710 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 0710-20 Mpobka Plug 1
31 | 2001-14-17CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1 1

4-42




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
32 Konbuyo 036-040- Ring 036-040-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
33 Konbuo 039-045- Ring 039-045-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
34 | 1101-14-34 Brynka Bushing 1 1
35 | 38 5253 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
36 | 310280 LWanba 16x1 Washer 16x1

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4 4

4-43



1152-21KAC(KDS)

A-A
19 20 21 22 23 24 |26 28
18 13 )27 29
D 30
17 \\ N
R
16 %
15 \
13 S W prrzzrr 77777727777 3
12 F1 __ { .I N 32
- 3 / 33
1 & \] 34
35
9 N\ N A 36
8 N > 7 / 37
7 A 38
e ShL Nl ‘ 39
SR‘ [ ':\l\ NN e § -
= AN TR RO OSS
| - T ... N
/ NN \
2/ “‘Y 0 / 41
1 7 42
< RSTRRN
/ 43
\ \ 3
Cre sy i S 48
; ~INR
3
/ / N N \
74 o L \\
\ ] AT Z RN L L L LN L 47
NI 48
71 63 3
64 66/ 64 59 56
72 65 70 69 68 67 65/62 6160 58 57 55 54 53 52 51 50 23
B-b
73 74 71| 75 76 77 78
6 r
1T
eIV '- ‘
¥ 7,

Al

81 80

PucyHok 4.15 'mapoTpaHcchopmaTop ¢ peaAyKToOpomM NpuBoAa HaCoCoB
Figure 4.15 Torqgue converter with the pump drive reduction gear

4-44



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt

UKHL

1 MarxeTa DIN 3760 Collar DIN 3760

BAUSLX2 BAUSLX2

75x100%10-72 75x100%10-72

NBR 902 NBR 902 1 1
2 | 1101-14-46 ®naney, Flange 1 1
3 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m

4 | 285330 Bont Bolt 4 4

5 | 1101-14-37 3arnywka End cup 1 1

6 | 1101-14-13 ®naHey, Flange 1 1

7 1101-14-51 ["anka wnuueBas Slotted nut 1 1

8 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-176218J1 6-176218L

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
9 MoawunHuk Bearing

6-176212 J1 6-176212 L

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
10 | 28 0351 BonTt 3M12-6g9x40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12

11 | 1101-14-18 LecTtepHs Gear 1 1

12 | 29 0326 Wnunbka Stud
M2 2230 g | R8N 4
1,25 - 69 1.25 -6g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8 8
13 | 300213 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32 32

14 | 46-10-77 Brynka Noshing 8 8

15 MoawwnnHmk 116A Bearing 116A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75

(nonyckaetcs (replacement for

3aMeHa Ha no3.16) pos. 16 is allowed) 4 4
16 MoawmnHuk Bearing

6016.P6Q6 6016.P6Q6

(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for pos.

3aMeHa Ha no3.15) 15 is allowed) 4 4

17 | 1101-14-22 Crynuua Hub 2 2
18 | 1101-14-13CI1(SP) LLlectepHs Gear 2 2
19 | 4001-14-25 KpblLwka Cover 2 2
20 | 580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2

21 | 1101-14-2-02 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

22 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 2 2

23 | 400468-13 Konbuo Ring 2 2

24 | 1101-14-36 MnactnHa Plate 12 12

4-45




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
25 | 290320 Wnunebka Stud
M2 22730 o 15730, o5
1,25 -69g 1.25 - 69
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76 24 24
26 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
27 Konbuo 045-050- Ring 045-050-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1101-12-56 BonT Npu3oHHbIN Templet bolt 12 12
29 | 300252 Marka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 12
30 | 58 0760 Konbuo C100 Ring S100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
31 | 280252 Bont 3M10-6gx40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
32 | 1101-14-15 Konnektop Collector 1 1
33 MoawwnnHmk 1032920 | Bearing 1032920
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.34) pos. 34 is allowed) 1 1
34 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing
7A-103292001T3 7A-1032920D1T3
ETY100/1 ETU100/1
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha no3.33) 33 is allowed) 1 1
35 | 585772 Konbuo Ring 1 1
36 | 1101-14-16 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
37 | 1101-14-17 Konbuo Ring 1 1
38 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
39 MoawwmnHuk 210A Bearing 210A
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
40 | 1101-14-10CT1(SP) Ocb peaktopa Reactor axle 1 1
41 | 1101-14-45 Ban Typ6uHbi Turbine shaft 1 1
42 | 1101-14-15CrI(sP) Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
43 | 285140 Bont Bolt 4 4
44 | 2501-12-181-35 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
45 | 315220 LWanba Washer 8 8
46 | 28 0500 Bont Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx35 3M14x1.5-6gx35 8
28 0500-20 Bont Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx35 3M14x1.5-6gx35 8

4-46




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
47 | 1101-14-14 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
48 Konbuo 205-210- Ring 205-210-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
49 | 2001-14-70-01 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNAOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
50 | 1101-14-3 Koneco HacocHoe Pump wheel 1 1
51 | 1101-14-5 Koneco peaktopa Reactor wheel 1 1
52 | 1101-14-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
1101-14-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
53 | 1101-14-4 Koneco TypbuHHoe Turbine wheel 1 1
54 | 37 5332 Mpobka Plug 2 2
55 | 32 5383 Wtndpt Pin 2 2
56 | 28 0507 BonTt Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx40 M14x1.5-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11
28 0507-20 Bont Bolt
M14x1,5-6gx40 M14x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11
57 Wanba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
58 | 1101-14-11Crl1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 1 1
59 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
60 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
61 Konbuo 027-032- Ring 027-032-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
62 | 1101-14-14Cl1(SP) 3abopHuk Intake 1 1
63 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
64 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
65 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
66 | 1101-14-70 Brynka Bushing 1 1
67 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
68 | 58 0673 Konbuo C75 Ring C75
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

4-47




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
69 Konbuo 175-180- Ring 175-180-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
70 | 1101-14-16CT1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
71 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-69x35

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
72 | 1101-14-27 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
73 | 58 0155 Konbuo C16 Ring C16

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
74 | 404-26-29 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
75 | 1101-14-28 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1
76 | 1101-14-25 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
77 | 580272 Konbuo C28 Ring C28

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
78 | 1101-14-24 Crynuua Hub 1 1
79 | 285221 bonTt Bolt 4 4
80 | 1101-14-21 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
81 MoawwnnHmk 110 Bearing 110

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
82 | 1101-14-23 Btynka Bushing 1 1
83 Konbuo 104-110- Ring 104-110-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
84 | 580510 Konbuo C50 Ring C50

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
85 | 450029 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

45 0029-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

86 | 1101-14-29 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
87 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
88 Hacoc Pump

HW140-104-3 NSH14D-10D-3

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1 1
89 Konbuo 039-045- Ring 039-045-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

4-48



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.16 Kpbiwka
Figure 4.16 Cover

4-49



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.14 1101-15-9CMN Kpbiwka
4.14 1101-15-9SP Cover

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.16| 1101-15-9Cl1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover X
1101-15-9-20CT1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konsbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 700-37-2054 Mpobka 3-KI™ 3/4” Plug 3-KG 32"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2
700-37-2054-20 Mpobka 3-KI™ 3/4” Plug 3-KG 32"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2
4 | 3500-15-16Cl1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
3500-15-16-20CrI1(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1
5 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 385278 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
7 | 3500-15-9 Ynop Stop 1 1
8 | 3500-15-8 Btynka Bushing 1 1
9 | 700-38-2641 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
10 | 3500-15-16 LWanba Washer 4 4
11 | 3500-15-6 KnanaH Valve 1 1
12 | 1101-15-36 KpblLwka Cover 1
1101-15-36-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
13 | A64.23.000CT1(SP) MNpobka cnuBHas Drain plug 1 1

4-50



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

€l

43

L

+)

EETIIILIL T LIS ==

o o — o =

B o

i

171

0L

N

RN RN MR

PucyHok 4.17 ®unbTp

Figure 4.17 Filter

4-51



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.15 1101-15-10CIN ®PunbTp
1101-15-10SP Filter

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.17| 1101-15-10CMN(SP) duUnbTp | Filter X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 1101-15-9CrI1(SP) Kpbllwka Cover 1
1101-15-9-20CrI1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1
2 Konbuo 050-055- Ring 050-055-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 1101-15-32 Btynka Bushing 1 1
4 | 1101-15-33 CTepxeHb Stem 1 1
5 OnemeHT Filtering element
GUnNbTPYOLWLMIA 1101-15-25
1101-15-25 TU 3117.008.
TY 3117.008. 00232058-97 2 2
00232058-97
6 Konbuo 040-048- Ring 040-048-
46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 | 1101-15-35 Btynka Bushing 1 1
8 Konsbuo 007-011- Ring 007-011-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
9 |1101-15-34 Yawwka Bowl 1 1
10 | 38 5240-05 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
11 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 6915-78 GOST 6915-78 3
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6915-78 GOST 6915-78 3
12 | 30 0160 Manka Nut 1 1
13 WnnuHT 2x20 Cotter pin 2x20
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1

4-52



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

N O A N =

B

56

12

e

135 frd
7

14

PucyHok 4.18 Cucrtema AMarHoCTUKM
Figure 4.18 Diagnostics system

4-53



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.16 1101-15-22CIN Cucrtema AUarHOCTUKMU
1101-15-22SP Diagnostics system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.18| 1101-15-22CTl1(SP) Cuctema Diagnostics system
ONarHoCTUKM x
1101-15-22-20CI(SP) | Cuctema Diagnostics system
ANarHoCTUKN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-15-24-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas gns Pressure
3amMepa gaBreHus measuring hose 1 1
2 | 1101-15-24CTl1(SP) Pykae ans Pressure
3amepa gaBneHus measuring hose 1 1
3 | 1101-15-24-04CrI1(SP) | Pykas ans Pressure
3amMepa gaBreHus measuring hose 1 1
4 | 1101-15-24-01CI(sP) | Pykae ons Pressure
3amepa gaBneHus measuring hose 2 2
5 1101-15-23CrI1(SP) Mnowagka Site 1
1101-15-23-20CI1(SP) | MNMnowaaka Site 1
6 Bont M8-69gx20.88 Bolt M8-69x20.88
rOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 3 3
7 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST6402-70 3 3
8 | 1101-15-24-02CrI(SP) | Pykas gns Pressure
3amepa gasfieHns measuring hose 2 2
9 | 2501-20-8 BonT 3axxMmHon Clamping bolt 7
2501-20-8-20 BonT 3axMmHoOM Clamping bolt 7
10 Konbuo 018-022- Ring018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 14 14
11 | 1101-15-40 YronbHuK Angle-piece 7
1101-15-40-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 7
12 | 631315000042 Bunka peanHoBasi Rubber fork
MBLU 14/35-12 MBSH14/35-12
MBLL 14/35-00M4 MBSH 14/35-00GCH 7 7

4-54




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\l%s. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL

13 | 631315000043 Bunka Fork

MBLL 14/35-02 MBSH14/35-12

MBLL 14/35-00 Y MBSH 14/35-00GCH 7 7
14 | 479144000001 Konbuo Packing

YMNOTHUTENbLHOE combined end ring

TopLeBoe USIT 1/4" MBSH

KOMOMHMpPOBaHHOE 14/35-00GCH

USIT 1/4" MBbLL

14/35-00IY4 7 7

4-55



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.19 KnanaH
Figure 4.19 Valve

4.17 1101-16-112CN KnanaH

1101-16-112SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No UKHL | T
4.19| 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
1101-16-112-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %}J)Z[l]tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375920 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 5920-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-160-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 Wapwuk b 22225-200 | Ball B 22225-200
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
4 | 385479 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
5 | 1101-16-32 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
6 | 1101-16-33 Btynka Bushing 1 1
7 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring C26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

4-56



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

15 16 17 18 1}9 /20 2122 23 24 25 /26
NS ‘ SmaN
N\ N\ —
M, NENY -
< » Bmmmn vay - 7777, .
- \ \ 9,\ /, ot /
13 B 77 SN - eaaa
12\%3' T SR R
\’ \::v /»‘l;t \g’Q:\ / \\:A/:ékf\p:/t \
11\?;/:“6 11 \Q‘ \S’ 2\ /E/: 28
10 N TN 3 [ OO0 OOT N
= // —\ \ 29
- / e
°c B o
A 7N b /( \\\ N 30
: NN b gy
A (s //////
GASI, S 3
8/%\ R a7z VIS ITTTIISS IIZ7 IR IRTTZ 31
\=\32
\33
7— NOp /T// 7T 777777777777 777777 77 77777777
\//
6 <
W\
5 /s
g -
2 : e
pe
‘/:Fﬁa 78 ?;
1 % TN
Zaiiiiiiily
AL R
/ !
37 36 35 34

PucyHok 4.20 ®PpUKLUOH OBOPTOBOMN M TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN
Figure 4.20 Steering clutch and stopping brake

4-57



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.18 1101-18-11CIN ®PpuKUMOH GOPTOBOMN U TOPMO3 OCTAHOBOUHbIN

1101-18-11SP Steering clutch and stopping brake

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHve venonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]fly per unit
No UKHL T

4.20| 1101-18-11CTl1(SP) dpukumoH 6optoBon | Steering clutch
1 TOPMO3 and stopping
OCTaHOBOYHBbIN brake X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T

1 | 606-12-11-02 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
2 | 1101-18-15 O6orima Casing 1 1
3 | 280231 BonTt Bolt

3M10-69x25.109.40 | 3M10-69x25.109.40

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6
4 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1.6

FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 2m 2m
5 MoawwmnHmk 1000918 | Bearing 1000918

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
6 | 580705 Konbuyo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
7 | 1101-18-29 Ban Shaft 1 1
8 | 1101-18-9 bapabaH Drum 1 1
9 | 1101-18-13 Konbuo Ring 1 1

10 | 1101-18-26 MopLueHb Piston 1 1

11 | 1101-18-14 Kpblwka Ring 1 1

12 | 1101-18-16 Hunck Disk 12 12

13 | 1101-18-100CrI1(SP) Ouck Disk 14 14

14 | 280266-01 bont Bolt

3M10-6gx80.109.40 | 3M10-6gx80.109.40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
15 | 1101-18-12 Konbuo Ring 1 1
16 | 580805 Konsbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
17 | 606-12-10 KonbLo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1

18 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 4

19 | 1101-18-25 Konbuo Ring 1 1

20 | 1101-18-6 BapabaH Drum 1 1

21 | 1101-18-5 [nCK HaXXMMHOM Thrust disk 1 1

22 | 1101-18-27 MopLueHb Piston 1 1

4-58




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;’;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
23 | 606-12-10-11 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
24 | 606-12-11-09 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
25 | 1101-18-28 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
26 | 700-37-2182-01 Mpo6bka Plug 3 3
27 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1101-18-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
29 MoawwnnHmk 1000920 | Bearing 1000920

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
30 | 580760 Konsuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13940-861 GOST 13940-861 1 1
31 | 700-32-2074 Wrndt Pin 2 2
32 | 2501-12-181-34 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbBbHOE 1 1
33 | 1101-18-20 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
34 Konbuo Ring

315-325-58-2-3 315-325-58-2-3

rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
35 | 281393 BonTt Bolt

M12-6gx140.109.40 | M12-6gx140.109.40

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
36 | 1101-18-102CT1(SP) bapabaH Drum 1 1
37 ]11101-18-8 bapabaH Drum 1 1

4-59



1152-21KAC(KDS)

——
- S

12|

]

i

L

|

) /

\

3

PucyHok 4.21 lNepepaya 6opToBas, GPUKLUMOH MU TOPMO3
Figure 4.21 Final drive, friction clutch and brake

(LT I I

4-60



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.19 1101-19-2CN Mepenava 6opToBas, GpUKLUOH N TOPMO3

1101-19-2SP Final drive, friction clutch and brake

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.21| 1101-19-2CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpuKkunoH n Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
1101-19-2-20CT1(SP) Mepenaya 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpukuymoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 28 0266-02 BonTt 3M10-69gx 160 Bolt 3M10-6gx160
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 14
2 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 1,5m | 1,5m
3 |1101-18-11Ch dpukumoH 6opTtoson | friction clutch and
n TOpMO3 shut-down brake
OCTaHOBOYHbIN 1 1
4 Konbuo Ring
380-390-58-2-3 380-390-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
5 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-
2-PM 1314-1 2-IRP 1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 3 3
6 Konbuo 016-020- Ring 016-020-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
7 | 1101-19-11CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive 1
1101-19-11-20CI1(SP) | MNMepepaya 6optoBas | Final drive 1

4-61



1152-21KAC(KDS)

%

19 2021 22 |23 142526 27 28 [2831 32
18— |||
17 \5 ; <
16 oy T
15 C )
14— &
13| i
12\7
:;i\ I\= 7077 = =
w7,

! ﬁ%’f %// 77 //4% || ) 41

; /,/// % //l =< 23

HHR y
5 > 45
—==Aly §
g—" lﬁ : ;N/ %: XKLL/ /R 3
; § S \\\ 47

J
56 55 54 53 52 51 50 49 |4
E-E

Gl

L R o ot . -
1 o

PucyHok 4.22 lNepepaya 6opTtoBas
Figure 4.22 Final drive

4-62



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.20 1101-19-11CIN MNepepaya 6opToBas

1101-19-11SP Final drive

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.22] 1101-19-11CrI(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive X
1101-19-11-20Cl(SP) | MNepenayva 6oposasi | Final drive X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 6
2 Konsbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
3 | 280345 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
4 |1101-19-8 Crynuua Hub 1 1
5 | 400207 Konbuo Ring 2 2
6 | 46-19-278 KonbLo Ring 2 2
7 Konbuo 165-170- Ring 165-170-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 MoawunHuk Bearing
42219017 42219D1T
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
9 | 1101-19-27 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
10 | 581671 Konbuo C72 Ring C72
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
11 | 1101-19-17 KonbLo ynopHoe Elastic ring 1 1
12 | 700-58-2064 Konbuo 170 Ring 170
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
13 | 325383 Wrndt Pin 2 2
14 Konbuo 135-140- Ring 135-140-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
15 MoawnnHuk Bearing
42215KM 42215KM
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2

4-63




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 1101-19-6 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
17 MaHxeTa 75-100-10 | Collar 75-100-10

BAUX2 DIN 3761 BAUX2 DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr.525285) (Art.-Nr.52585) 1 1

18 | 1101-19-25 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1

19 | 1101-19-37 Kopnyc Housing 1
1101-19-37-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
20 | 40 0468-28 Konbuo Ring 1 1
21 Konbuo 045-050- Ring 045-050-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

22 | 1101-19-101CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1

1101-19-101-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1

23 | 28 0376-01 Bont M12-6gx60 Bolt M12-6gx60

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
28 0376-01-20 Bont M12-6gx60 Bolt M12-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
24 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
25 | 1101-19-38 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
26 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 1 1
27 | 1101-19-26 KpbiLlka Cover 1
1101-19-26-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
28 | 1101-19-14 CekTop 3ybuatbii Gear sector 5 5
29 | 1101-19-30 BonT cneunaneHbii | Special bolt 25
1101-19-30-20 BonT cneunanbHbin | Special bolt 25
30 | 300310 anka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 25
30 0310-20 ankn M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 25
31 | 1101-19-4 Crynuua Hub 1
1101-19-4-20 Crynuua Hub 1
32 | 1101-19-11 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
33 | 28 0501 Bont M14-6gx50 Bolt M14-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 30
28 0501-20 Bont M14-6gx50 Bolt M14-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 30
34 Wanba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 30 30
35 | 1101-19-102Cr1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1
1101-19-102-20CTI1
-20SP Boauno Carrier 1
36 | 1101-19-15 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
1101-19-15-20 Kpblilwka Cover 1
37 | 1101-19-9 LectepHa Gear 1 1

4-64




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
38 | 2501-19-28 Marta Thrust journal 1 1
39 | 280351 Bont 3M12-69x40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
40 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2,5m | 2,5m
41 Konbuo 145-150- Ring 145-150-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
42 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10

28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
43 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
44 | 1101-19-23 LWanba ynopHas Elastic washer 1 1
45 | 1101-19-21 Maney Pin 10 10
46 | 2501-19-113CTl1(SP) lMpobka marHnTHas Magnet plug 1 1
47 | 40 0468-14 Konbuo Ring 1 1
48 | 28 0231 BonTt 3M10-69x25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 12 12

rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
49 | 1101-19-24 Mnaxka Strip 6 6
50 | 1101-19-12 MydTa Coupling 1 1
51 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-2007128A 6-2007128A

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
52 MoawwnnHmk 2007928 | Bearing 2007928

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
53 | 1101-19-22 KonbLuo ynopHoe Elastic ring 1 1
54 | 32 0450 Wrndpt Pin 4 4
55 | 1101-19-7 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
56 | 320350 WrndpT Pin 2 2
57 | 28 0266 Bont 3M10-6gx35 Bolt 3M10-6gx35

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
58 | 37 0150-08 MpoGka 3-KI™ 1/8" Plug 3-KG 1/8”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4

4-65



1152-21KAC(KDS)

17

16

15
14
13

PucyHok 4.23 MycTa ynpyras
Figure 4.23 Flexible coupling

4-66

oo~

10
1"

12



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.21 1102-20-1CIN Mydpta ynpyras
1102-20-1SP Flexible coupling

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T

4.23| 1102-20-1CT1(SP) Mydta ynpyras Flexible coupling X
1102-20-1-20Crl1(SP) Mydta ynpyras Flexible coupling X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T
1 | 46-14-141CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20Cr1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
2 | 2501-10-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
3 |375331 Mpo6ka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
4 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 | 280590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6onT M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
6 | 2002-20-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2002-20-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
7 Bont M12-69x35 Bolt M12-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
Bont M12-69x35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
10 | 2001-20-5 KpblLwka Cover 1
2001-20-5-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
11 MopwwunHuk 180315 | Bearing 180315
OCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75 1 1
12 MarxeTta 95-120-12 Collar 95-120-12
BAB SL ASDIN 3761 | BAB SL AS DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr. 2315) (Art.-Nr. 2315) 2 2
13 | 1102-20-13 Ban Shaft 1
1102-20-13-01 Ban Shaft 1

4-67




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

ngs. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
14 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
15 | 1102-20-102CrI1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
16 MydbTa ynpyras Elastic coupling

«Centra» «Centra»

CM-1600-S- CM-1600-S-

475-65240 475-65240 1 1
17 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C

OCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m 0,5m

4-68




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

9¢ Lt 8Z 6T 0¢

L€

(A%

\

0

oM
-

LL 91 SIL ¥I 0L €1 21 17

\N\

N

PucyHok 4.24 KnanaH-mopynstop

Figure 4.24 Modulator valve

4-69



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.22 1101-15-27CN KnanaH-moaynsatop

1101-15-27SP Modulator valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.24| 1101-15-27CI1(SP) KnanaH-mogynsatop | Modulator valve X
1101-15-27-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH-mogynatop | Modulator valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 37 5625-01 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-01-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 776-70 8 8
3 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
4 | 0602-15-95K KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
5 | 0602-15-84K MopweHb Piston 1 1
6 | 0602-15-82K Kopnyc Housing 1
0602-15-82-20K Kopnyc Housing 1
7 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 1
8 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 | 0602-15-83K 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
10 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
11 | 37 0140-08 Mpobka KI1/8” Plug KG1/8”
TY23.1.506-91 TU23.1.506-91 2 2
12 | 0602-15-90K MopleHb Piston 1 1
13 | 38 5435 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
14 | 0602-15-86K Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
15 | 0602-15-85K KnanaH Valve 1 1
16 Konbuo 022-026- Ring 022-026-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4-70




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
17 Mpneog KBM 36M- Drive KBM 36M-

AAl-124-03-YXI1 AAG-G24-03-UKHL1
TY 4144-007- TU 4144-007-
00221712-2002 00221712-2002 1 1

18 BuHT M4x63 Screw M4x63

(M3M6-005) (PEM6-005) 4 4

19 LLlanba 4 Washer 4

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
20 | 385172-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
21 Konbuo 039-045- Ring 039-045-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

22 | 0602-15-26K KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
23 | 450331 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

45 0331-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

24 | 280170 BonTt M8-6gx90 Bolt M8-69gx90

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 776-70 4
28 0170-20 BonTt M8-69gx90 Bolt M8-69gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 776-70 4
25 ["anka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
26 | 310280 LLanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
OCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4 4

27 | 0602-15-89K [poccenb Throttle 1 1

28 Mposonoka 0,6-O-4 | Wire 0.6-O-Ch
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,15m | 0,15m

29 | 0602-15-91K CeTka Gauze 1 1
30 | 0602-15-88K [poccenb Throttle 1 1
31 | 385120-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
32 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4

4-71



1152-21KAC(KDS)

E -

= =

15

1910

1@10

0

13 |

1©0

= == =

- .,
Lo
//
9
/E | - [y ]
10 o -
A 13
1 12 14
21 20 18 17 16
19
7 7
20 '
s ///
21 s AT,
///
20
7
21 RS
17
A-A
22 16
// |
5@ M(©)

N

N
S

PucyHok 4.25 Bnok ynpaBneHus

Figure 4.25 Control unit

4-72



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

4.23 313512-15-1CIN bnok ynpaBneHus

313512-15-1SP Control unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.25| 313512-15-1Crl1(SP) Bnok ynpaBneHus Control unit x
313512-15-1-20Cl(SP) | bnok ynpaBneHus Control unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 313512-15-2CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 4
313512-15-2-20CI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 4
2 | 313512-15-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-1-20 Kopniyc Housing 1
3 | 370260 Mpobka 3-KI™ 1/4" Plug 3 KG 1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
4 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 4
5 | 253111040047 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 450349 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0349-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
8 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
9 | 313512-15-6 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
10 | 700-37-2182-01 Mpobka Plug 2 2
11 | 450329 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
12 | 1501-15-71 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
13 | 28 0366 BonTt M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
14 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
15 | 253111040049 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

4-73




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
16 | 253111040003 Konbuo 019-023- Ring 019-023-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
17 | 313512-15-3 30M0THUK Spool 4 4
18 | 313512-15-9 CeTka nonytomna- Semi-tombac net

koBast 0355H 0355N

OCT 6613-86 GOST 6613-86

76"%x14+1 76"%x14+1 8 8
19 Mposonoka 0,6-O-C | Wire 0.6-O-C

OCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2,6M | 2,6m
20 | 385111 MpyxnHa Spring 4 4
21 | 313512-15-5 MopLueHb Piston 4 4
22 | 313512-15-4CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

313512-15-4-20CI
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1

4-74



PucyHok 4.26 KnanaH
Figure 4.26 Valve

1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.24 313512-15-2CIN KnanaH

313512-15-2SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.26| 313512-15-2CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-2-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
= UCTONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 313512-15-18 Opoccenb Throttle 1 1
2 Konbuo Ring
010-014-25-2-3 010-014-25-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
3 313512-15-16 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 313512-15-15 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-15-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 313512-15-17 BTynka Bushing 1 1
6 OnekTpoMarHuT Electromagnet
C36G024DC P01 C36G024DC P01 1 1

4-75



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5
PucyHok 4.27 KnanaH
Figure 4.27 Valve
4.25 313512-15-4CIN KnanaH
313512-15-4SP Valve
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
4.27| 313512-15-4CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-4-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- ncrnorsHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 313512-15-10 Mpobka Plug 1
313512-15-10-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 385048 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
4 | 313512-15-8 KnanaH Valve 1 1
5 | 313512-15-7 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-7-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

4-76



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

T

PucyHok 4.28 Ban kapaaHHbIn
Figure 4.28 Cardan shaft

4-77



1152-21KAC(KDS)

4.26 1101-49-1 Ban KapAaaHHbIN
1101-49-1 Cardan shaft

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHue HaumeHosaHve ucnorHeHme
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J-'t|y per unit
e UKHL T
4.28| 1101-49-1 Ban kapaaHHbIin* [ Cardan shaft* » y

NMPUMEYAHUE *- noctaBka OAO «BEJIKAPO»
NOTE * - delivery of JSC “BELCARD”
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 5320-2205023-10 dnaHey-Burka Flange - fork 2 2
2 | 53205-2205036 YnnoTtHeHve End seal
TOopLoBOe 8 8
3 | 53205-2201026-10 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2 2
4 Cmaska Ne158M Lubricant Ne158M
TY38.301-40-25-94 | TU38.301-40-25-94
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha noas. 5) pos. 5 is allowed) 80 80
5 Cwmaska Lubricant
NTMOJ1-150H ITMOL-150N
TY BY 100029077. TU VU 100029077.
005-2006 005-2006
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha noas. 4) pos. 4 is allowed) 80 80
6 | 804707A1C10 MoawunHuk Bearing TU
TY BHWIMM.065-99 VNIPP.065-99 8 8
7 | 53205-2205040 KonbLo cTtonopHoe Retaining ring 8 8
8 | 1101-49-15-10 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1 1

4-78




